

Highland District Council 1978 Ford Parkway Saint Paul, Minnesota 55116 651-695-4005 Fax 651-695-4019 Email: hdc@visi.com

Building a More Vibrant, Welcoming, and Safe Neighborhood DRAFT

## **Resolution in Support of the Sound Level Variance for Highalnd Fest 2015**

WHEREAS, the Community Development Committee of the Highland District Council met on June 16, 2015 to discuss the Sound Level Variance for Highland Fest,

THEREFORE, Be it Resolved that the Community Development Committee of the Highland District Council recommends support for the request by the Highland Business Association, in their application for a sound level variance in order to provide music outdoors at 1978 Ford Parkway on Friday, July 17, Saturday, July 18 and on Sunday, July 19.

Approved June 16, 2015 By the Community Development Committee of the Highland District Council

Resolution 2015 - 13D